T

PART REV FIRST POWER FEED
NUMBER USED UNIT TYPE
1385719 —1 H 1225001 LEADMAKER AIR FEED
1385719 -2 H 565435—5| BENCH MODEL K AIR FEED
o 1385719 =3 H 354500—1 BENCH MODEL G AIR FEED
E 1385719 —4 H KOMAX KOMAX AIR FEED
o 0O
= ™M

USED ON

; TERMINAL NAME: .250 SERIES RECEPTACLE, ULTRA—POD™ 140 70
% g;l:?i R*EF @ CRIMPING DATA 139 w w w w — 852245—2 CAM, INSERT 69 |
S 521998 |SETTING CRIMP HEIGHT Size 138 a
2 B5 076 +002 [1 93 i0.0E)mm] #14 1;; 1 1 1 1 — 352246—1 CAM,VALVE 2;
= CS 071 +002 [1.80 #0.05mm] 2- #18 135 R 8562871 RAM 65
< D3 067 £002 [1.70 F0.05mm] |#16 or (1)#18 + (1)#20 1 1 1 1 — 6901251 WASHER,LAMINATED 134 64
% ES 061 £002 [1.55 20.05mm] #18 or (2)#20 1 1 T T - 21009-2 SCR.,SOC SET 1/4—20 X .25 LG 133 1 1 - 1 — 225747 EXAUST, QUICK 63
O CRIMP SIZE TVPE RANGE 1 1 1 1 — 6901911 PLUG,NYLON 152 2 1 — 1 — 223041 NIPPLE, HEX 1/8 NPT 02
< 1 1 1 1 — 461690—1 SPACER 137 1 — — — — 22350601 ELBOW, MALE 1/8NPT o1
& WIRE | .110 [2.79mm] F (1)18#-Ij4(:§;§Oogr(i>1#8180ror(2)#20 130 1 - -1 -1 - 23054 VALVE, FLOW CONTROL 60
O ) — — 1 — — £92655—1 VALVE ASSY 129 18 — — — N 2/519-8 TUBING, POLY FLOW,.156 59
§ INSUL | 240 [6.09mm] F 110— 170 or 2—.105 MAX 2 2 2 2 — 2—21002-9 SCR. BUT HD 10-32 X .75 128 w - -1 - - 1424324 —1 AIR LINE KIT, .250 TO 4mm 58
§ WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION | SET UP GAGE | LAYOUT % 2 2 % — 5—=21000—7/ SCR. SOC HD 10-32 X ./5 127 — — — — — — — 5/ |
- 2170—.240 114—-02124 ./60 408-8095 & 408-8098 — — 1 1 1 1 — 352224 —1 FINGER,FEED 126 — 1 1 1 — 1358042—7/ WIRE DEPRESSOR 56
% 1 1 1 1 — 461062—0 FEED FINGER ASSY 125 — 1 1 1 — 1358042—-5 WIRE DEPRESSOR 55
= A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 1 1 1 1 — 3—=21001-4 SCREW, SOC HD CP 3/8-16 X .88 LG 124 2 2 2 2 — 6—21002-1 SCR. BUT HD 10-24 X .25 54
* WARNING: 1 1 1 1 — 8522891 AIR FEED ASSY 123 — | 1 1 1 — 1338043—1 CAP, DEPRESSOR 53
A ITEMS NOT SHOWN ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE 122 — T 1 T — 1338044 —1 WIRE DEPRESSOR HOLDER o2
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE 127 1 1 1 1 1 — 1—-13368056—-35 ANVIL, INSUL FLAT 51
A TOL +.25 el o I REOURED e 2 212121 - 1-230302 SCR,S0C.HD.8—32X.75 LOK—WEL 120 - 13380411 SUPPORT, LOWER WIRE 50
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE 1 — — — — 1—-455888—-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 119 — 1 1 1 — 1—21000-9 SCR,SOC HD(6—32x.38) 49
4. SPRING LOADED TONKER REQUIRED WHEN DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. 1 1 1 1 1 — 8522531 BLADE,SLUG 118 48
RUNNING APPLICATOR ON LEADMAKER. 1 — — — — 1490524 -2 SPACER, DEPRESSOR 117 1 1 1 1 — 87/9103-3 FINE ADJUST SUBASSY 47
1 — — — — 1490525—1 DEPRESSOR 116 1 1 1 1 — 4693567/—9 SHIM 46 C
5. WIRE PLACEMENT AND STRAIGHTNESS IS e I 4350 SN, HOLDER s 15
EXTREMELY CRITICAL FOR CONSISTANT 114 sa
TERMINAL BARREL. IF THE WIRE 173 13
COLLECTION OF THE WIRE INTO THE
PRESENTATION IS NOT CORRECT OR — 1 1 1 — 1338045—1 PLATE, DEPRESSOR 112 42
CONSISTANT, FAULTY TERMINATIONS 3 — — — — 2—23147—=2 COMPRESSION SPRING 1717 4
WILL RESULT. 110 1 1 1 1 — 352250—1 GUIDE,FRONT STRIP 40
1 1 1 1 — 21024—4 WASHER #8 109 2 2 2 % — 22554—7 STUD,8—32 39
1 1 1 1 — 2—22605—1 SCR,HEX(8—32x.38) 108 1 1 1 1 — 8022512 DRAG 58
4 4 4 4 — 2—21002—6 SCR,BHC(10—32x.38) 107/ 2 2 2 % — 2—22280-9 SPRING, COMP. LC—-032C—-06 5/
— 1 1 1 — 2—21000—7/ SCR, SHC 8—-32 X .50 LG. 106 2 2 2 % — 21021-3 NUT,FLEXLOC 8—-52 56
] — 2 % 2 — 1-21005-3 SCR, FHC 4—-40 X .25 LCGC. 105 1 1 1 1 — 90594 —1 GUIDE, REAR STRIP 50 |
174 — 4 4 4 — /—=22280—5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 104 4 4 4 4 — 21055—-6 WASHER,FLAT #8 54
173 1 1 1 1 — 16/739356—-2 RAM CAP PLATE 103 53
P — |REF| — — — 6/9532—1 INSERT, GUARD 172 — 1 1 1 — 1-4556888—-06 SPACER,CRIMPER 102 1 1 1 1 1 — 90591 —1 SHEAR, LEFT 52
2 2 2 2 — 2101/-=2 SCR., DRIVE 2 X 171 — 1 1 1 — 4556884 SPACER, CRIMPER 101 31
1 1 1 1 — 461264—-5 TAG, [IDENTIFICATION 170 1 1 1 1 — 14243588—-2 CAP, RAM 100 1 1 1 1 1 — 83539681 —1 SHEAR, RIGHT 50
169 A 1 1 1 1 — 6—1490019-6 CRIMPER, WIRE 99 29
— — 1 — — 285821 LUBRICATOR 168 1 1 1 1 — 6—1424909—-6 CRIMPER,INS 7F” 98 — — — — — — — 28
A — — 2 — — 22511=2 NIPPLE 167/ 1 1 1 1 — 23568011—2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 9/ 1 1 1 1 — 15380601 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 27/
— — 1 — — 2685801 FILTER, MINATURE 166 1 1 1 1 — 1-4556888—-5 SPACER,CRIMPER 96 1 — — — — 45586881 SPACER, CRIMPER 26
— — 1 — — 25791=2 TEE, FEMALE BRANCH 165 1 1 1 1 — 2—24921-5 SCR.,BUT. HD.5/16 UNF—24 X 1.25 95 1 — — — — 1633305—1 HOLDER, STABILIZER 25
164 1 — — — — 455888—5 SPACER, CRIMPER 94 1 — — — — 1-21002-3 SCR, BHC (4—40x.25) 24 g
— — 1 — — 223507 —1 BUSHING, PIPE FITTING 165 1 1 1 1 — 1—-22185—-7 PIN, GROOVE TYP 67 .125 DIA X .63 93 1 — — — — 1653269—-2 STABILIZER 25
162 1 1 1 1 — 2—22286—2 SPRING, EXT. LE—-0381B—-2 92 1 — — — — 5—258009—7/ BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 22
P — — 1 — — 261081 BODY,QUICK CONNECT 167 1 1 1 1 — 1—21919—1 PIN,DOWEL .094 DIA X .375 91 4 4 4 4 — 25030-2 SCR. SOC.HD. 6—32X.38 LOK—WEL 21
1 1 1 2 — 19683521 TIE, WIRE 160 1 1 1 1 — 0022812 ROLLER 90 20
159 1 1 1 1 — 5545854 PNEUMATIC ASSY 89 19
158 1 1 1 1 — 352267—1 PLATE, RETAINER 38 18
2 2 2 2 — 4—-21000-35 SHCS, 10-32 X 2.00 157 1 1 1 1 — 352266—1 LATCH, INSERT 8/ 2 2 Z % — 227355—-9 SCR,BHC,SELF—LOCKING(8—32x.50) 17
2 2 2 2 — 21024-5 WASHER. LOCK #10 156 2 2 2 2 — 852521 —1 PIN, DOWEL MOD. .094 DIA X .49 86 16
1 1 1 1 — 21024—-8 WASHER, LOCK 155 1 1 1 1 — 352264—1 ARM, LATCH 85 15
2\ 30 65 65 65 N 2/7519—4 TUBING,NYLON .250 DIA 154 1 1 1 1 — 1—-21030—7/ PIN, DOWEL .188 DIA X 1.50 34 14
2 2 1 2 — 252381 INSERT,COUPLING 153 85 1 1 1 1 — 5549951 AR CYL 1 1/8 X .63 13
é z 152 82 1 1 T T — 22735358 SCR,BHC,SELF—LOCKING(8—32x.38) 12 0
S = eN — | = | ] — | - 455/55-8 GUARD ASS’Y 151 81 2l 21 21 2] - 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8—32x.50) 11
%;g 150 3 2 2 2 — 980282—3 CONNECTOR,MALE 1/8NPTX.25 80 1 1 1 1 — 1—=23470—7 SPRING, COMP. LC—-035C—19 10
$§§ — — — — — — — 149 — 1 — 1 — 980285—-2 ELBOW,MALE,SWIVEL 1/8NPTx.25 /9 1 1 1 1 — 90777—1 GIB, HOUSING 9
égif}; 148 /8 1 1 1 1 — 518198—1 INSERTOR, POD 3
coES 147 77 12 |12 |12 12 | — 2-21002—1 SCR, BHC (8—32x.38) 7
ggf% 146 /6 1 1 1 1 — 90/75—1 HOUSING, INSERT SLIDE o)
°259 1 1 1 1 — 21009—7 SCR,LOC,SET(1,/4—20x.75) 145 75 5
9§§§ 1 1 1 1 — 459610—-5 MOUNT,FEED BRACKET 144 /74 1 1 1 1 — 15389551 HOLDDOWN 4
gbgg 143 /3 5 3 3 3 — 2—22735—8 SCR. BUT HD 1/4-20 X .62 5
g@éé 142 /2 1 1 1 1 — 14243568—-35 PLATE, BASE 2
SSGE 141 2 | 2 2 | 2 | - 22733-3 SCR,BUT HD CP 6-32 X .25 LOK—WEL 71 w 1 1 1 - 14243871 HOUSING, APPLICATOR A
;iéi —4 | =3 | =2 | —1]u/m PART NO DESCRIPTION e —4 | =3 | =2 | —1]u/m PART NO DESCRIPTION e —4 | =3 | =2 | —1]u/m PART NO DESCRIPTION e
;(( i g % PARTS LIST PARTS LIST PARTS LIST
;g@g QTY REQD PER ASSY QTY REQD PER ASSY QTY REQD PER ASSY
L % L % DWN 9-27-95 | MATERIAL HEAT TREAT
L53° R O WILSON - -
=lad CHK 9-28-95 _ _
@$§§ D‘M‘ESHS‘EZNS: OTHERWISE SPECIFED: | ERISMAN - o Hemtronies Cororet
=Fa - ———— Fyyeo co Electronics Corporatior
%g%é LOC @g igé ;OZ ﬁAMEEDD‘CK Electronics ¢7isbura: PA 17105-3608
§§O_§ A 2 b 0030008 ULTRA—POD APPLICATOR .250 STRAIGHT
Zg%; bIsT i HCRT09-0T8sA 02008 MY GB ANGLES = B SCALE SIZE DRAWING NO - SHEET REV
%%%% 00 P LR REVISION RECORD DATE DUN 1 APVD |SURFACE TEXTURE */7 71 AW 1385719 1 03 H
o /09 ! : . s | GUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING

O8SEP2009 2:42pm




GUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING

S @
= % T
O M >
S | &
a wn
62
I SING
- M
< Q<
& 5™ .
3 85 | =
T [T pe] T
o 2 O o
S5 | & |5
(K *
n
W O
o lp}
m I N
[ae
ALm O
2 = 0)
i S| —
< ] _/
=
[
a Tg)
& & & < 0
. o o O M
9 9 o Q T
(0] [e)] (0] 7 o
T (2
N
o |5
-
_ 4 <C
O = N N
3| 5| S
=| 2| 8§ —
(o Ll ..
O Wiog M|w Y o—
= X > = <
2 xl|d 0| «|3 9
e
A
2 ~58
AMHH " 11eeQ
ow H HHHAH
&z
] o
=B [ONORONONS)
— ° Zzzaz F
A O — ™M~ |
L . | W
z (]
A ° g ¢
@ |
P &) >
Y = =
) H L
Ll e
g &
O g 3
B
<C
W f W
> -
S
] £
(@]
an 2
h's
z
X 5
n
o
Lo o
=
Lol
Lol
T
)
Lol
Lol
)
|
o
@
H \H
I I L |
Q. 3 BN
@ = R
| \v
—
@ o~
i | —
. [
l/ \ J i | |
_ i | .
o I
— | o I
//'\ I —
_| | |
— T T | — U< JE= [ @ ) Q —
Lo L= | !
I 1T L5 =
“fmﬂ”_
/, -
A a
1\ =
/w
| N ) -
[\n
Hﬁ u
) L
o<
ol
0 N
- H
S
paite}
g ) &9 (8)
— (@) = 6
S 2
M) g < o O
_ : VSN VINVATASNNId 99NgSIdgvH NOILVIOdY00 SOINOS103 13 00AL W03
INANNDOOd dFT104INOO VvV SI ONIMVSHA SIHL NOILYZIYOHLNY NILLIMM LNOHLIM “TTINNOSY3d SOINOYLOITI 0OAL NVHL ¥3HLIO ‘INOANY
oN 9Ha 0L Q3SO10SIQ 39 1ON AVA LI "SILVITIA4Y ANV SIIMVIAISENS IAIMATIOM S1I ANV

NOILYHOdd0O SOINOYLOFTd OOAL Ol AdV13IddOdd ANV IVIINIAIANOD Sl NOILYINGOANI SIHL

4805 (1,/08)

‘ 13JUL2009 8:22am



€ © (J
.mm | Z
Wﬁr —
58 =z
o | <L
.mA R
s~ N e
Riflie) ©
L 5 =
“e S em|Z
Cm <C _H_
2T W —
%) —
2 &
(-
[ae
O 1
<1l 9l
O —
- ~ | O
% | o
- 5_L|_
O — |
a M
, —
& )
5 %)
5 | )
([
—| O
© ; 0| Q
) O = v v
) << O
o) 2 5 3
= 2 A — | ¥
o Rv% 2 L
2 x|d 0| « >
(I
_|
2]
< D
o)

) 182
m 22229 |
O Tv% .
N Han
O
|
N *
w <
—
a <
L 8
5 X -
] %
0
Pl
L]
\ / P g |
() — |
~o =
o ©
2
@/\ P
% %
' S <
=T
A’
|

—
7y

2

3

e ®

@)

©
o
SHeel 5 FOR

o— | |-
?@/FLMJ///Q/ }

(@]
ole
:
g o3 m@ c
2|9 g 5
@ ® o)
(@) 6 ~
O B 7}
g < o W 2 2
O
— VSN VINVATASNNId 99NgSIdgvH NOILVIOdY00 SOINOS103 13 00AL W03 >
NOILYZIYOHLNY NILLIMM LNOHLIM “TTINNOSY3d SOINOYLOITI 0OAL NVHL ¥3HLIO ‘INOANY 3
0L d3sOo10SId 39 1ON AVA 11 "SILVIIA4Y ANV S38VIAISanNsS JAIMATIOM S ANV 3

NOILYHOdd0O SOINOYLOFTd OOAL Ol AdV13IddOdd ANV IVIINIAIANOD Sl NOILYINGOANI SIHL



